PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3225813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. SERGEY V. ZAITSEV	02/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SVZ TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 44141		
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55344		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61919982
Application Number:	61952246
Application Number:	14577849
PCT Number:	US1471997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)213-2289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-213-2290

Email: leslie@krenzpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: KRENZ PATENT LAW, LLC
Address Line 1: 10800 LYNDALE AVE S

Address Line 2: SUITE 163

Address Line 4: BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052-002-P1/P2/US/WO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURT F. KRENZ	
SIGNATURE: /Kurt F. Krenz, Reg. No. 62,664/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=052-002-P1-P2-US-WO_Assignment#page1.tif source=052-002-P1-P2-US-WO_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503179199 REEL: 034957 FRAME: 0586

Attorney Docket Nos.: 052-002-US-P1 / 052-002-US-P2 / 052-002-US / 052-002-WO

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Dr. Sergey V. Zaitsev, of Eden Prairie, MN, hereby assign to SVZ Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company of Minnesota having a place of business at P.O. Box 44141, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the patent applications identified herein below in Annex A, including the entire right, title, and interest in all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, substitute, reexamination, post-grant review, international and foreign applications that are filed on any of said inventions and improvements, as well as all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted on any of said inventions or improvements. Said assignment to Assignee further includes the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application(s) under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

l authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

lagree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, without further compensation, to cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all applications and patents on said inventions and improvements, and to perform any other lawful actions that Assignee may reasonably request to obtain or maintain said applications and patents on said inventions and improvements in any and all countries.

Date: 02.12.2015

Date: 2/12/15

Dr. Sergey V. Zaitsev

Witness signature

Alina SaveLieva
Witness name (printed)

Page 1 of 2

ANNEX A
Assignment from Dr. Sergey V. Zaitsev to SVZ Technologies, LLC

APPLICATION NUMBER	TITLE	DATE FILED	COUNTRY / TREATY	STATUS	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER
61/919,982	BOLOMETRIC QUADRANT INFRARED DETECTOR	12/23/2013	United States of America	Expired	052-002-US- P1
61/952,246	HYBRID SIGHT WITH INFRARED POSITION SENSOR	03/13/2014	United States of America	Pending	052-002-US- P2
14/577,849	BOLOMETRIC INFRARED QUADRANT DETECTORS AND USES WITH FIREARM APPLICATIONS	12/19/2014	United States of America	Pending	052-002-US
PCT/US14/71997	BOLOMETRIC INFRARED QUADRANT DETECTORS AND USES WITH FIREARM APPLICATIONS	12/22/2014	Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	Pending	052-002-WO

SVZ

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034957 FRAME: 0588